3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-18-008465 0302018 | TB | TE
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T 001005 o 1T T
F ECR-21-004620 0TMAY2021 | F/ TE
2266949 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL 6 | ECR-22-153494 22ste2022 | JNC | TE
2266949-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2266949-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WIT
SENSORS /7
5-2266949-1| 6 LR L MECHANCAL " -1 - [0V [0 [ -1 -] -1 1803515-3 [RAM ASSENBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
- - - T -] - -] 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
2722669497 © ng@fﬁfgﬁ«fiﬁ$[r PNEUMATIC e e 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP N\ - | | | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1243
[ © TOOLING KIT IECHANTCAL » R 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
eboug o . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP N UMAT L ] B T A 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
TOOLING KIT N - 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
[-22066949-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | w w 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- | | -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- | EE 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- R - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
- R - | - | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
e R - - | 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
- R - | - 99311 1-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- N - | - 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- R - | - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- R - | - 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
- | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
"PPLICATOR DATA B T A [-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
N - e 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
CRIMP Slit Tree A N T AR AR AN IR 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE | 1.55 mm [.061] - B T A 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
INSUL |2.00 mm [.079] O B T A 1-690438-6 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -2l 22|22 ]2]¢2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
408-35042 A N T AR AR AN IR 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
B T A 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
B T A 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION A T B R 2119791-5 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL B T A 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iEJ* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 166
4.70-5.60 mn [.185-.220 IN] A1 .20-1.70 mm [.047- 067 IN] ~ e e jefefe]e e c-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M> X 20.0 | gé
B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |
XEEMMHONAS e B T A 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
SPECIFICATION - - - B T 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
s el a4 4] 4] o4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
TERMINALS APPLIED /o -2l el 221212 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 153
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL B 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
2113835- 1 33000-1004 2113835-2 33011-0008 B T 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
2113835-3 33011-3004 B T 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
AN - 21 e EE 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
, - | | - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
S8 #53 o T REFERENCE SETTING : | | L L] 21196531 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1At
ST T P e - -] HEEE 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
St T S - -] HEEE 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
‘ ' ' ' ‘ ' B T A 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 141
B T A 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
-2l el 221212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
L] ¥WARNING Vo2 2 2 2| 2] 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - ] 2-2844938-6 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE ~ e je e e e cee83- | SPRING, COMPRESSION |1 27
AN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO I I R N ??3??21 EEXER@?S?E LR , gg
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR A T B R 1370028-6  [STRIP GUIDE 524
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR, PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N I N R I 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 | 23
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. . - c168065-¢  |5CR, ST AD LAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 o
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S A N N N A A O B 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
AN -] HEEE 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USEP WEENBQHE NS T T T T [ 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD [ [ LU U [T 3-22080-3 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
A B T A 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR T
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N | | | | w w 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N ] | | | | W W 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N vl e 2] 6-1803056-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
A THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS _ | | | | | ! ! |-240641-4 SPACER /
AND TS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248. - - - - - - - - - - 6
B T A 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B T A 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2l e T ] 1] 6-1633966-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
B T A 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER P
Nt e e ] [-1803241-8 |[CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
ST7-721-711-52]-51{-32| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TBAIG20T5 — e
C%.iﬁgN 18AUG2015 C%%%D ?/?Q; Hamiwuw,PAm7m5ﬁ6%
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 18AUG2015 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S e i 13 F oo
L elc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00778 [@o2266949 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

FEED TYPE

MECHANTCAL

REF —={ | =— 5 44+0 §
T\
\\WEIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

B,

44 13+0.05
o %
J (0

1

SEE DETAIL A==

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DOUBLE ACTING

PNEUMAT IC
WITH SENSORS

180)REF

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES | @
REF
__%m . >
1 =] -

1 F

SEE DETAIL A — *%ar;

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWQ.ZHAO 18AUG2OTS (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLKZHANG 18AU62015 S Hq”mburg’ T
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 18AUG2015 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei v AORTTET -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e . A 100779 (C=2266949
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET ? OFA REVG
T e R R | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 . ’ PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266949-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266949-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2266949-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WIT
SENSORS /I
7-2266949-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] -] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
- T 2119082-5 |CAM, SNALIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
NIEEE T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- |- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
1fl - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
APPLICATOR DATA - R 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
CRIMP S17F TVPr -4 4] s 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 143
TTRE T s T 0e - - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
NSUT T2 00 mm T 079 0 - T 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- T 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
R I TR (AR A I R 1-22281-8  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 17
NEEEE T 2119955-1  [ASSY. LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- T 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEY CRIMP SPECIFICATION B L T c844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
‘ - T 1-690438-6 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL 12 T2 12 2168083-1 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=LF|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE “ [0 [0 [ 1| 21680836 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
4.70-5.60 mm [.185-.220 IN] . 20-1.70 mm [.047- 067 IN] - T 155888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL AS-33000-001 Reyv B2 - R 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
APPLICATION -1 T 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SPECIFICATION - - N 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED A - ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
- ]2 > | 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL T T 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
21713835- 1 33000-1004 21713835-2 33011-0008 _— T 13386851 |PAWL FEED £
2113839-3 33011-3004 12 1212 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- T 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | | | e S O =
= B NI 690753-2  |SPACLR, TONKER 50
g-ggmmg 00,05 L DA/ 002 L SWARNTNG - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
~35mm | 05+/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 7.9 - -
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1 1 1 1§$$§1 %;ﬁ?%ﬁmm&M8X%) él
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 1 15 0793835 1SCR_BHSC RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
“..| SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO I > | 2 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL STRIP GUIDE 30
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -1 R 2-2844938-6 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | - ]2 > | 2 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N N IR 356835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | R 217233-1 DRAG, STOCK 25
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - T 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 ~ | Py 960371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA * 6.0 23
- T 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
Zﬁ\kfggyﬁcigégFwA§EgE§fP§§ESEJJIﬁfEWﬁicgggYSEJJﬁﬁST&S&E &TENBQHE ~ 1 c ] e 11802872 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 oL
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | ol ¢119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - T 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. _ 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION 17
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER b bt 1239688974 [STOP, SHEAR [
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. | -] | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS N | L] SRR PLOATING SHEAR, FRONT J
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 157, AN I 1 ] 6-1803056-0 JANVIL, COMBINATION S
-1 T 1-240641-4 |SPACER 7
- - - - - S
- T 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- T 238011 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEE T 6-1633966-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- T 155888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NERE T 1-1803241-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
-77]-42|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TBRTGZ0TS — TE Comect v
XZHAO onnec \V\y
CHLK THANG 18AUG2015 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 18AUG2015 | NAME ‘
PAC I F IC VERS ION i U.GUO Ocean Side Feed
(‘)ﬁtg i: PROD7UCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O’”
Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @G% e )
. . GLES - . B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC . A 1| 00779 [©=2266945 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET OFA REVG
AP 4805 REV STMARZ000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

|ON. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
F{ E{> T Y/%D E -~ | SEE SHEET 1

MECHANTCAL

—= = 5.44£0.5

o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\WGDRU

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

] I R ‘IH>REF

35.1£0.05

ﬂz

bouBLE ACTING

PNEUMATIC 239)
WTH SENSORS
B S
——

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

| ‘i’REF
Goyner e
[: (=

| , e ( J[l ] 7 - |
CAM POSTITIONS i I -
L - ] [ﬁ?ﬁﬁ

[ L

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR T B R [ TBAUG20TS o oTE omen
G 18AUG20T5 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMERS TONS: OTHERW 1SE SPECITIED: APJ[;GUO 18AUG2015 |nAmE 0 S r !
mm » cean Side Fee
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST R hpplicator
' ' 2 PLC +- _ -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) €§E:33% : S S
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL — R49) e el v :
POST FEED PRE FEED — AR PLEED e [ , e A 100779 (C=2266949
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F o | 4 OFA REVG

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



